PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345710

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| CERNER CORPORATION | 01/19/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CERNER INNOVATION, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10200 ABILITIES WAY | |
| City: | KANSAS CITY | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66111 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 61557068 |
| Application Number: | 61752368 |
| Patent Number: | 8959027 |
| Patent Number: | 8630874 |
| Application Number: | 14099532 |
| Application Number: | 14155205 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: kswenson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: EIGHTH FLOOR, TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 97167 | | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTI A. SWENSON | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristi A. Swenson/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/08/2015 | | |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 035597 FRAME: 0944

503299092



PATENT REEL: 035597 FRAME: 0945 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CERNER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2800 Rockcreek

Parkway, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is the owner of the U.S. patents and patent

applications shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10200 Abilities

Way, Kansas City, KS, County of Wyandotte, and State of Kansas (66111), is desirous of

acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patents and patent

applications shown in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions therein disclosed and

granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CERNER CORPORATION has sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CERNER

INNOVATION, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, as the assignee, without any

restriction, reservations, or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST in and to

said U.S. patents and patent applications and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-

in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof and the inventions therein

disclosed;

PATENT

REEL: 035597 FRAME: 0946

INCLUDING ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from said U.S. patents and applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country in the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said U.S. patents and applications in its name to the full end of the term for which same would have been held by CERNER CORPORATION, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which CERNER CORPORATION hereby waives any rights to receive any portion thereof.

EXECUTED this 19th day of January, 2015.

CERNER CORPORATION, INC.

Name: Randy D. Sims

Title: Senior VP: Secretary

| STATE OF MISSOURI : |
|--|
| COUNTY OF <u>CLAY</u> : |
| On this 19th day of 19th day of 2015, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| DARCI JO GODDARD Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County SEAL My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2018 Commission # 14563963 |
| My Commission Expires: |
| Jan. Le, 2018 |

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

| | Application | Application | Patent/Pub. | Issue/Pub. | |
|--------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---|
| Number | No. | <u>Date</u> | No. | <u>Date</u> | <u>Title</u> |
| 1 | 61/857,897 | 7/24/2013 | - | - | Method for Identifying Medical Equipment Alarm Sounds and Notifying Responsible Party |
| 2 | 61/752,368 | 1/14/2013 | - | - | Healthcare Assurance System |
| 3 | 14/155,205 | 1/14/2014 | 2014/0201095 | 7/17/2014 | Healthcare Assurance System |
| 4 | 61/790,198 | 3/15/2013 | - | - | Method of Identifying Patient Healthcare Comorbidities from Electronic Healthcare Records |
| 5 | 14/058,658 | 10/21/2013 | - | - | Method of Identifying Patient Healthcare Comorbidities from Electronic Healthcare Records |
| 6 | 61/791,651 | 3/15/2013 | - | - | Method to Obtain and Manage Patient Medical Record Disclosure Consents |
| 7 | 14/074,845 | 11/8/2013 | - | - | Method to Obtain and Manage Patient Medical Record Disclosure Consents |
| 8 | 61/358,072 | 6/24/2010 | - | - | Method and Process for Obtaining Consent to Access and Populate a Personal Health Record |
| 9 | 13/167,691 | 6/23/2011 | 8,571,894 | 10/29/2013 | Method and Process for Obtaining Consent to Access and Populate a Personal Health Record |
| 10 | 14/058,439 | 10/21/2013 | - | - | Method and Process for Obtaining Consent to Access and Populate a Personal Health Record |
| 11 | 61/557,068 | 11/8/2011 | - | - | Preventive Care Reminder System |
| 12 | 13/668,051 | 11/2/2012 | 8,630,874 | 1/14/2014 | Preventive Care Engine |
| 13 | 13/668,070 | 11/2/2012 | 2013/0117045 | 5/9/2013 | Health Portal Data Consolidation |
| 14 | 14/099,532 | 12/6/2013 | 2014/0330574 | 11/6/2014 | Preventive Care Engine |

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 035597 FRAME: 0949

| | G. / T. G G | 10/0/0011 | | | Method for Verification of |
|----|-------------|------------|----------|---|--|
| 15 | 61/566,485 | 12/2/2011 | - | - | Prescription Medication Compliance |
| 16 | 13/691,772 | 12/1/2012 | - | _ | Method for Verification of Prescription Medication Compliance |
| 17 | 61/498,011 | 6/17/2011 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Potential Patient Diagnosis Based on Medication History |
| 18 | 13/494,588 | 6/12/2012 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Potential Patient Diagnosis Based on Medication History |
| 19 | 61/946,660 | 2/28/2014 | - | - | The Electronic Identification of Healthcare Claims Where Insurance Deductibles Have Not Been Satisfied and/or the Probability of Patient Payment is Low |
| 20 | 61/234,111 | 8/14/2009 | - | - | Electronic System for Optimizing the Appointment Check-In Process through the Use of Personal Communication Devices |
| 21 | 12/856,633 | 8/14/2010 | - | - | Electronic System for Optimizing the Appointment Check-In Process through the Use of Personal Communication Devices |
| 22 | 61/935,450 | 2/4/2014 | - | - | Method and System for Determining Whether An Individual Takes Appropriate Measures to Prevent the Spread of Healthcare-Associated Infections |
| 23 | 61/928,485 | 1/17/2014 | - | - | Method and System for Determining Whether An Individual Takes Appropriate Measures to Prevent the Spread of Healthcare-Associated Infections |
| 24 | 61/798,964 | 3/15/2013 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Whether an Individual Leaves a Prescribed Virtual Perimeter |
| 25 | 13/543,816 | 7/12/2012 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Whether an Individual Suffers a Fall Requiring Assistance |
| 26 | 61/507,088 | 7/12/2011 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Whether an Individual Suffers a Fall Requiring Assistance |
| 27 | 14/084,588 | 11/19/2013 | - | - | Method and Process for Determining Whether an Individual Leaves a Prescribed Virtual Perimeter |